



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10403 of 2025

Saleem

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Gaurav Tiwari, Shashi Dhar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Gaurav Kumar Shukla, Shivam Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

List this matter on 24.03.2026.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. for the State may file objection/counter affidavit to the application of suspension of sentence/bail along with custody certificate.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 10, 2026

Mini